505424564 04/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5471355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVRAHAM Y. GOLDRATT INSTITUTE, LP	03/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAURIN P ECK
Street Address:	94 STEFANIGA FARMS DRIVE
City:	STAFFORD
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8433592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)889-4404

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034677895

Email: nuzzo_patent_law@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: RAYMOND A. NUZZO
Address Line 1: 579 THOMPSON AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGI-10100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND A. NUZZO
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond A. Nuzzo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGI_US8433592_ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT 505424564 REEL: 048867 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Avraham Y. Goldratt Institute, LP, a Connecticut limited partnership, having a business address of 440 Wheelers Farms Road, 3rd Floor, Milford, CT 06461 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain inventions and discoveries set forth in United States Patent No. 8,433,592, issued April 30, 2013, entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DETERMINING BUFFER INVENTORY SIZE" (the "Letters Patent").

Whereas, Laurin P. Eck, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 94 Stefaniga Farms Drive, Stafford, VA 22556, together with his successors and assigns is hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire rights in and to the Letters Patent and said inventions and discoveries set forth in said Letters Patent.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE fifty percent (50%) of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said discoveries and said Letters Patent for the entire term of said Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries and said Letters Patent, together with the right to sue for damages resulting from infringement of said Letters Patent and to collect said damages for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, heirs, assigns or other legal representatives; and
- 2. Covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, this assignment is executed by the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE on the dates shown below, wherein the effective date of this assignment shall be the date on which the final signature is affixed hereto.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Avraham Y. Goldratt Institute	1 0 0 1
By: I work and	Jan 1. Sil
Name: Dale T. Houle	Name: Laurin P. Eck
Official Capacity: Partner	
Date: Manch 11, 2019	Date: 17 Mar 19

REEL: 048867 FRAME: 0742

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/12/2019